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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late EVID CALEB of Aiwo District. 

 
E S T A T E 

1.    The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EVID CALEB had been 
determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the 
Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 27 c.l. Anerue 77/00 1/77 
Aiwo 56 p.l. Bwitiamar 77/00 1/77 
Aiwo 108 c.l. Ianepe 77/00 1/77 
Aiwo 149 c.l. Yatam 77/00 1/77 
Aiwo 246 c.l. Iyaranemet 77/00 1/77 
Aiwo 319 p.l. - 77/00 1/77 
Aiwo 321 p.l. - 77/00 1/77 
Aiwo 327 p.l. - 77/00 1/77 
Aiwo 340 p.l. Eiwu 77/00 1/77 
Aiwo 357 c.l. Anni 77/00 1/77 
Aiwo 362 c.l. Tabato 77/00 1/77 
Aiwo 381 c.l. Orro 77/00 1/77 
Aiwo 409 c.l. Orro 77/00 1/77 
Buada 90 p.l. Adungidungin 77/00 1/77 
Buada 114 p.l. Aujo 77/00 1/77 
Buada 138 p.l. Atenui 77/00 1/77 
Buada 144 p.l. Anota 77/00 1/77 
Buada 361 c.l. Edunanurung 77/00 1/77 
Denigomodu 77 p.l. Adeto 77/00 1/77 
Denigomodu 82 p.l. Adeto 77/00 1/77 
Denigomodu 86 p.l. Atubwineab 77/00 1/77 
Denigomodu 155 c.l. Atumurumur 77/00 1/77 
Denigomodu 194 c.l. Atumurumur 77/00 1/77 
Nibok 32 p.l. Aramanbawo 77/00 1/77 
Aiwo 203 c.l. Yangor 77/00 8/539 
Aiwo 220 c.l. Yangor 77/00 8/539 
Aiwo 236 c.l. Yangor 77/00 8/539 
Buada 150 p.l. Anota 77/00 1/154 
Denigomodu 78 p.l. Anijo 77/00 1/154 
Denigomodu 84 p.l. Anijo 77/00 1/154 
Nibok 42 p.l. Uwurien 77/00 1/154 
Nibok 117 p.l. Arenugogo 77/00 1/154 
Nibok 121 p.l. Arenugogo 77/00 1/154 
Nibok 180 c.l. Anebobwija 77/00 1/154 
Yaren 340 p.l. Umwanawa 77/00 1/154 
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Buada 165 p.l. Bugeroro 77/00 8/231 
Menen 237 p.l. Ibea 77/00 1/231 
Denigomodu 38 c.l. Atoeaeow 77/00 4/539 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of 
the late EVID CALEB are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 
NAME OF 
LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 27 Anerue Trevor Bernicke 
Verna Dawn Caleb 
Abby Caleb (LTO) 

1/231 
1/231 
1/231 

Aiwo 56 Bwitiamar As for potion No.27 c.l.  Aiwo. 
Aiwo 108 Ianepe -do-  
Aiwo 149 Yatam -do-  
Aiwo 246 Iyaranemet -do-  
Aiwo 319 - -do-  
Aiwo 321 - -do-  
Aiwo 327 - -do-  
Aiwo 340 Eiwu -do-  
Aiwo 357 Anni -do-  
Aiwo 362 Tabato -do-  
Aiwo 381 Orro -do-  
Aiwo 409 Orro -do-  
Buada 90 Adungidungin -do-  
Buada 114 Aujo -do-  
Buada 138 Atenui -do-  
Buada 144 Anota -do-  
Buada 361 Edunanurung -do-  
Denigomodu 77 Adeto -do-  
Denigomodu 82 Adeto -do-  
Denigomodu 86 Atubwineab -do-  
Denigomodu 155 Atumurumur -do-  
Denigomodu 194 Atumurumur -do-  
Nibok 32 Aramanbawo -do-  
Aiwo 203 Yangor Trevor Bernicke 

Verna Dawn Caleb 
Abby Caleb (LTO) 

8/1617 
8/1617 
8/1617 

Aiwo 220 Yangor As for portion No. 203 c.l. Aiwo. 
Aiwo 236 Yangor -do-  
Buada 150 Anota Trevor Bernicke 

Verna Dawn Caleb 
Abby Caleb (LTO) 

1/462 
1/462 
1/462 

Denigomodu 78 Anijo As for portion No. 150 p.l.  Buada 
Denigomodu 84 Anijo -do-  
Nibok 42 Uwurien -do-  
Nibok 117 Arenugogo -do-  
Nibok 121 Arenugogo -do-  
Nibok 180 Anebobwija -do-  
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Yaren 340 Umwanawa -do-  
Buada 165 Bugeroro Trevor Bernicke 

Verna Dawn Caleb 
Abby Caleb (LTO) 

8/693 
8/693 
8/693 

Menen 237 Ibea Trevor Bernicke 
Verna Dawn Caleb 
Abby Caleb (LTO) 

1/693 
1/693 
1/693 

Denigomodu 38 Atoeaeow Trevor Bernicke 
Verna Dawn Caleb 
Abby Caleb (LTO) 

4/1617 
4/1617 
4/1617 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Government 
Gazette Notice. 

 
BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 176/2004 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late NERAIN BAGUGA of Menen 
District. 

ESTATE 
1.    The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late NERAIN BAGUGA had 

been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor 
the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF 

LAND  
GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 198 p.l Bogetsiuw 71/98 1/224 
Buada 188 p.l Abwan 71/98 1/224 
Buada 220 c.l Abwan 71/98 1/224 
Uaboe 36 p.l Areni 71/98 1/224 
Uaboe 57 p.l Ijangebawo 71/98 1/224 
Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwokoe 71/98 1/560 
Anibare 339 p.l Atabio 71/98 1/560 
Uaboe 45 p.l Atebae 71/98 1/560 
Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae 71/98 1/560 
Uaboe 96 c.l. Uaboe 71/98 1/560 
Baiti 40 p.l. Uareo 71/98 1/112 
Baiti 57 p.l Uareo 71/98 1/112 
Buada 192 p.l Ibowini 71/98 1/112 
Ewa 173 c.l. Anmijeb 71/98 1/112 
Menen 135 c.l. Yakoda 71/98 1/112 
Menen 138 c.l. Ibwe 71/98 1/112 
Menen 141 c.l. Ibwe 71/98 1/112 
Menen 177 c.l. Anaoe 71/98 1/112 
Menen 178 c.l. Anaoe 71/98 1/112 
Menen 183 c.l. Anaoe 71/98 1/112 
Menen 184 c.l. Anaeoe 71/98 1/112 
Menen 305 p.l. Manuje 71/98 1/112 
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Menen 316 p.l. Egarowa 37/86 1/112 
Menen 394 c.l. Karawinuroro 71/98 1/112 
Menen 440 p.l. Atararo 71/98 1/112 
Nibok 96 p.l. Ududin 71/98 1/112 
Nibok 118 p.l. Anibara 71/98 1/112 
Uaboe 17 p.l. - 71/98 1/112 
Uaboe 33 p.l. Yangebauwo 71/98 1/112 
Uaboe 40 p.l. Atenga 71/98 1/112 
Uaboe 46 p.l. Anok 71/98 1/112 
Uaboe 97 c.l. Uaboe 71/98 1/112 
Buada 134 p.l. Atenui 71/98 1/8 
Denigomodu 61 c.l Eatedabu 71/98 1/8 
Menen 59 c.l Bati 71/98 1/8 
Denigomodu 158 c.l Imwatada 71/98 1/16 
Denigomodu 170 c.l Ueiba 71/98 1/16 
Menen 47 c.l Areraipong 71/98 1/16 
Menen 54 c.l Bagabab 71/98 1/16 
Menen 298 p.l. Bagabab 71/98 1/16 
Menen 321 p.l. Ijongidi 71/98 1/16 
Menen 390 p.l. Abio 71/98 1/16 
Menen 201 c.l. Arerebog 71/98 1/4 
Menen 289 p.l. Anoboroboren 71/98 1/4 
Menen 325 p.l. Anemet 71/98 1/4 
Menen 436 p.l. Karawinuroro 71/98 1/20 
Uaboe 18 p.l. - 71/98 1/84 
Uaboe 140 p.l. Mapweo 41/99 1/140 
Uaboe 142 c.l. Ewa 41/99 1/140 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of 
the late NERAIN BAGUGA are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 
above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
NAME OF 

LAND 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 198 Bogetsiuw Graham Baguga 
Gramson Baguga 
Granaham Baguga 
Grafton Baguga 
Graressa Starr 
Gracille Baguga 

1/1344 
1/1344 
1/1344 
1/1344 
1/1344 
1/1344 

Buada 188 Abwan As for portion No.198 p.l.   Anibare. 
Buada  220 Abwan -do-  
Uaboe 36 Areni -do-  
Uaboe 57 Ijangebawo -do-  
Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe Graham Baguga 

Gramson Baguga 
Granaham Baguga 
Grafton Baguga 
Graressa Starr 
Gracille Baguga 

1/3360 
1/3360 
1/3360 
1/3360 
1/3360 
1/3360 
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Anibare 339 Atabio As for portion No.231 p.l.   Anibare. 
Uaboe 45  -do-  
Uaboe 62  -do-  
Uaboe 96  -do-  
Baiti 40 Uareo Graham Baguga 

Gramson Baguga 
Granaham Baguga 
Grafton Baguga 
Graressa Starr 
Gracille Baguga 

1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 

Baiti 57 Uareo As for portion No.40 p.l Baiti 
Buada 192 Ibowini -do-  
Ewa 173 Anmijeb -do-  
Menen 135 Yakodu -do-  
Menen 138 Ibwe -do-  
Menen 141 Ibwe -do-  
Menen 177 Anaoe -do-  
Menen 178 Anaoe -do-  
Menen 183 Anaoe -do-  
Menen 184 Anaoeoe -do-  
Menen 305 Manuje -do-  
Menen 316 Egarowa -do-  
Menen 394 Karawinuroro -do-  
Menen 440 Atararo -do-  
Nibok 96 Ududin -do-  
Nibok 118 Anibara -do-  
Uaboe 17 - -do-  
Uaboe 33 Yangebauwo -do-  
Uaboe 40 Atenga -do-  
Uaboe 46 Anok -do-  
Uaboe 97 Uaboe -do-  
Buada 134 Atenui Graham Baguga 

Gramson Baguga 
Granaham Baguga 
Grafton Baguga 
Graressa Starr 
Gracille Baguga 

1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 

Denigomodu 61 Eatdedabu As for portion No. 158  Denigomodu 
Menen 59 Bati -do-  
Menen 158 Imwata Graham Baguga 

Gramson Baguga 
Granaham Baguga 
Grafton Baguga 
Graressa Starr 
Gracille Baguga 

1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 

Menen 170 Ueiba As for portion No.158 c.l. Denigomodu 
Menen 57 Areraipong -do-  
Menen 54 Bagabab -do-  
Menen 298 Bagabab -do-  
Menen 321 Ijongidi -do-  
Menen 390 Abio -do-  
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Menen 201 Aterebog 

 
 
Madang B 
T/ee 

(Graham Baguga 
(Gramson Baguga 
(Granaham Baguga 
(Grafton Baguga 
(Graressa Starr 
(Gracille Baguga 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

Menen 289 Anoboroboren Graham Baguga 
Gramson Baguga 
Granaham Baguga 
Grafton Baguga 
Graressa Starr 
Gracille Baguga 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

Menen 325 Anemet As for port. No.289 p.l.  Menen 
Menen 436 Karawinuroro Graham Baguga 

Gramson Baguga 
Granaham Baguga 
Grafton Baguga 
Graressa Starr 
Gracille Baguga 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 

Uaboe 18 - Graham Baguga 
Gramson Baguga 
Granaham Baguga 
Grafton Baguga 
Graressa Starr 
Gracille Baguga 

1/504 
1/504 
1/504 
1/504 
1/504 
1/504 

Uaboe 140 Mapweo Graham Baguga 
Gramson Baguga 
Granaham Baguga 
Grafton Baguga 
Graressa Starr 
Gracille Baguga 

1/840 
1/840 
1/840 
1/840 
1/840 
1/840 

Uaboe  142 Ewa  As for portion No.140 p.l. Uaboe  
 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Government 
Gazette Notice. 

 
BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late GLORIANA AKUBOR of 
Yaren District. 
  

ESTATE 
1.    The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late GLORIANA AKUBOR 

had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE  
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 200 c.l. Yangor 52/90 1/42 
Aiwo 217 c.l. Yangor 52/90 1/42 
Anibare 142 p.l. Urokeiya, Eatdenano 52/90 1/42 
Anibare 154 p.l. Urokeiya 52/90 1/42 
Anibare 212 p.l. Bogetsiw 52/90 1/42 
Anibare 268 p.l. Anwidito 52/90 1/42 
Anibare 278 p.l. Idobure 52/90 1/42 
Anibare 290 p.l. Eatijo 52/90 1/42 
Anibare 294 c.l. Moaijauwe 52/90 1/42 
Anibare 313 c.l. Ate 52/90 1/42 
Boe 154 c.l. Ugiangang 52/90 1/42 
Boe 174 c.l. Tinimen 52/90 1/42 
Boe 175 c.l. Tinimen 52/90 1/42 
Boe 176 c.l. Tinimen 52/90 1/42 
Boe 177 c.l. Tinimen 52/90 1/42 
Buada 24 p.l. Maren 52/90 1/42 
Buada 49 p.l. Ianbanonepe 52/90 1/42 
Buada 312 c.l. Bangabanga 52/90 1/42 
Buada 350 c.l. Eatdobuarik 52/90 1/42 
Buada 355 c.l. Bangabanga 52/90 1/42 
Denigomodo 90 p.l. - 52/90 1/42 
Ijuw 30 c.l. Ganokoro 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 41 c.l. Anabaubo 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 46 c.l. Areraipon 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 53 c.l. Bagabab 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 56 c.l. Aten 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 57 c.l. Aten 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 64 c.l. Iua 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 66 c.l. Baji, Ubadi 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 67 c.l. Iyu 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 79 c.l. Iua 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 83 c.l. Anot 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 101 c.l. Irebedi 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 106 c.l. Mara 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 108 c.l. Irebedi 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 220 p.l. Ududin 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 230 p.l. Anoerara 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 248 p.l. Anematte 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 296 p.l. Anabaubo 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 300 p.l. Ijuw 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 301 p.l. Arekogo 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 304 p.l. Abio 52/90 1/42 
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Meneng 312 p.l. Ibawon 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 313 p.l. Ibawon 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 336 p.l. Magenae 52/90 1/42 
Meneng 348 p.l. Aeijen 52/90 1/42 
Uaboe 85 c.l. Imwenom 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 42 c.l. Ademenawa 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 45 c.l. Ademenawa 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 55 c.l. Biteije 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 63 c.l. Yaren 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 65 c.l. Yaren 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 108 c.l. Bada 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 109 c.l. Bada 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 124 c.l. Aningobwi 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 158 c.l. Eategadaw 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 174 c.l. Iatokonobo 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 181 c.l. Bogetirir 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 199 c.l. Iren 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 206 c.l. Kibaba 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 207 c.l. Kibaba 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 238 p.l. Bugogo 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 288 c.l. Bogetirir 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 301 p.l. Ugianan 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 310 p.l. Atanawak 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 315 p.l. Atanawak 52/90 1/42 
Yaren 349 p.l. Maren 52/90 1/42 
Anibare 137 p.l. Urokeiya, Medeto 52/90 1/84 
Ijuw 56 c.l. Eateanibain 35/86 1/84 
Ijuw 102 p.l. Bware 39/87 1/84 
Ijuw 109 p.l. Anijo 36/89 1/84 
Menen 59 c.l. Bati 52/90 1/84 
Menen 370 p.l. Bongibia 52/85 1/84 
Menen 380 p.l. Aeiyin 52/90 1/84 
Menen 415 p.l. Karawinuroro 30/89 1/84 
Yaren 74 c.l. Atabor 52/90 1/84 
Anibare 188 p.l. Atoredeto 52/90 1/252 
Baiti 51 p.l. Anemere 52/90 1/420 
Baiti 54 p.l. Uaboko 52/90 1/252 
Boe 16 p.l. Imaragae 52/85 1/21 
Boe 22 p.l. Idouma 52/85 1/21 
Boe 33 c.l. - 52/85 1/21 
Boe 157 c.l. Idobua 52/85 1/21 
Boe 182 c.l. Baramwin 35/86 1/21 
Buada 260 c.l. Ubweno 52/85 1/21 
Buada 322 c.l. Idaubugia 52/85 1/21 
Yaren 59 c.l. Yaren 52/85 1/21 
Boe 179 c.l. Eatirir 52/85 1/112 
Boe 180 c.l. Iwugaga 52/85 1/28 
Yaren 262 p.l. Anijo 52/85 1/28 
Ijuw 86 p.l. Yunguro 36/89 13/336 
Menen 337 p.l. Magenae 52/85 5/896 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of 

the late GLORIANA AKUBOR are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 
above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES 

 
SHARE 

Aiwo 200 Yangor Eneasi Ketner 
Jesaulenko Ketner 
Chrishilda Akubor 
Rosehilda Dediya 
Patilda Abenera 
John Daigon Akubor  

1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 

Aiwo 217 Yangor As for portion No. 200 c.l. Aiwo 
Anibare 142 Urokeiya, Eatdenano -do-  
Anibare 154 Urokeiya -do-  
Anibare 212 Bogetsiw -do-  
Anibare 268 Anwidito -do-  
Anibare 278 Idobure -do-  
Anibare 290 Eatijo -do-  
Anibare 294 Moaijauwe -do-  
Anibare 313 Ate -do-  
Boe 154 Ugiangang -do-  
Boe 174 Tinimen -do-  
Boe 175 Tinimen -do-  
Boe 176 Tinimen -do-  
Boe 177 Tinimen -do-  
Buada 24 Maren -do-  
Buada 49 Ianbanonepe -do-  
Buada 312 Bangabanga -do-  
Buada 350 Eatdobuarik -do-  
Buada 355 Bangabanga -do-  
Denigomodu 90 - -do-  
Ijuw 30 Ganokoro -do-  
Meneng 41 Anabaubo -do-  
Meneng 46 Areraipon -do-  
Meneng 53 Bagabab -do-  
Meneng 56 Aten -do-  
Meneng 57 Aten -do-  
Meneng 64 Iua -do-  
Meneng 66 Baji, Ubadi -do-  
Meneng 67 Iyu -do-  
Meneng 79 Iua -do-  
Meneng 83 Anot -do-  
Meneng 101 Irebedi -do-  
Meneng 106 Mara -do-  
Meneng 108 Irebedi -do-  
Meneng 220 Ududin -do-  
Meneng 230 Anoerara -do-  
Meneng 248 Anematte -do-  
Meneng 296 Anabaubo -do-  
Meneng 300 Ijuw -do-  
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Meneng 301 Arekogo -do-  
Meneng 304 Abio -do-  
Meneng 312 Ibawon -do-  
Meneng 313 Ibawon -do-  
Meneng 336 Magenae -do-  
Meneng 348 Aeijen -do-  
Uaboe 85 Imwenom -do-  
Yaren 42 Ademenawa -do-  
Yaren 45 Ademenawa -do-  
Yaren 55 Biteije -do-  
Yaren 63 Yaren As for portion No. 200 c.l. Aiwo 
Yaren 65 Yaren -do-  
Yaren 108 Bada -do-  
Yaren 109 Bada -do-  
Yaren 124 Aningobwi -do-  
Yaren 158 Eategadaw -do-  
Yaren 174 Iatokonobo -do-  
Yaren 181 Bogetirir -do-  
Yaren 199 Iren -do-  
Yaren 206 Kibaba -do-  
Yaren 207 Kibaba -do-  
Yaren 238 Bugogo -do-  
Yaren 288 Bogetirir -do-  
Yaren 301 Ugianan -do-  
Yaren 310 Atanawak -do-  
Yaren 315 Atanawak -do-  
Yaren 349 Maren -do-  
Anibare 137 Urokeiya, Medeto Eneasi Ketner 

Jesaulenko Ketner 
Chrishilda Akubor 
Rosehilda Dediya 
Patilda Abenera 
John Daigon Akubor  

1/504 
1/504 
1/504 
1/504 
1/504 
1/504 

Ijuw 56 Eateanibain As for port. No. 137 p.l. Anibare 
Ijuw 102 Bware -do-  
Ijuw 109 Anijo -do-  
Menen 59 Bati -do-  
Menen 370 Bongibia -do-  
Menen 380 Aeiyin -do-  
Menen 415 Karawinuroro -do-  
Yaren 74 Atabor -do-  
Anibare 188 Atoredeto Eneasi Ketner 

Jesaulenko Ketner 
Chrishilda Akubor 
Rosehilda Dediya 
Patilda Abenera 
John Daigon Akubor  

1/1512 
1/1512 
1/1512 
1/1512 
1/1512 
1/1512 

Baiti 51 Anemere Eneasi Ketner 
Jesaulenko Ketner 
Chrishilda Akubor 
Rosehilda Dediya 
Patilda Abenera 
John Daigon Akubor  

1/2520 
1/2520 
1/2520 
1/2520 
1/2520 
1/2520 
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Baiti 54 Uaboko Eneasi Ketner 

Jesaulenko Ketner 
Chrishilda Akubor 
Rosehilda Dediya 
Patilda Abenera 
John Daigon Akubor  

1/1512 
1/1512 
1/1512 
1/1512 
1/1512 
1/1512 

Boe 16 Imaragae Eneasi Ketner 
Jesaulenko Ketner 
Chrishilda Akubor 
Rosehilda Dediya 
Patilda Abenera 
John Daigon Akubor  

1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 

Boe 22 Idouma As for port. No.16 p.l.  Boe. 
Boe 33 - -do-  
Boe 157 Idobua -do-  
Boe 182 Baramwin -do-  
Buada 260 Ubweno -do-  
Buada 322 Idaubugia -do-  
Yaren 59 Yaren -do-  
Boe 179 Eatirir Eneasi Ketner 

Jesaulenko Ketner 
Chrishilda Akubor 
Rosehilda Dediya 
Patilda Abenera 
John Daigon Akubor  

1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 

Boe 180 Iwugaga Eneasi Ketner 
Jesaulenko Ketner 
Chrishilda Akubor 
Rosehilda Dediya 
Patilda Abenera 
John Daigon Akubor  

1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 

Yaren 262 Anijo As for port. No. 180 c.l.  Boe. 
Ijuw 86 Yunguro Eneasi Ketner 

Jesaulenko Ketner 
Chrishilda Akubor 
Rosehilda Dediya 
Patilda Abenera 
John Daigon Akubor  

13/2016 
13/2016 
13/2016 
13/2016 
13/2016 
13/2016 

Menen 337 Magenae Eneasi Ketner 
Jesaulenko Ketner 
Chrishilda Akubor 
Rosehilda Dediya 
Patilda Abenera 
John Daigon Akubor  

5/5376 
5/5376 
5/5376 
5/5376 
5/5376 
5/5376 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Government 
Gazette Notice. 

 
BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 178/2004  
 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late CHRISTINA ATSIME of 
Uaboe District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late CHRISTINA ATSIME 

had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands”- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anabar 25 p.l. Qeirang 74/98 3/2240 
Anabar 48 p.l. Ibweruru 74/98 1/280 
Anibare 14 c.l. Ugane 74/98 1/56 
Anibare 15 c.l. Ugane 74/98 1/56 
Anibare 16 c.l. Ugane 74/98 1/56 
Anibare 98 c.l. Ateremoweda 74/98 1/441 
Anibare 103 c.l. Aribaeong 74/98 1/441 
Menen 366 p.l. Ibiobwia 74/98 1/441 
Menen 384 p.l. Anoror 74/98 1/441 
Anibare 104 c.l. Aribaeong 74/98 1/392 
Anibare 259 p.l. Ageore 74/98 1/392 
Anibare 285 p.l. Akareoni 74/98 1/392 
Anibare 195 p.l. Atekapara 74/98 1/343 
Buada 266 c.l. Obuebin 74/98 1/343 
Anibare 242 p.l. Atabio 74/98 187/55566 
Anibare 375 p.l. Neiminera 74/98 3/196 
Baiti 189 p.l. Betio 74/98 1/560 
Baiti 203 p.l. Eatetawak 74/98 1/560 
Nibok 81 p.l. Amero 74/98 1/560 
Uaboe 76 c.l. Ewa 74/98 1/560 
Uaboe 92 c.l. Ibitumwararo 74/98 1/560 
Uaboe 100 c.l. Muemewin 74/98 1/560 
Uaboe 139 p.l. Anni 74/98 1/560 
Uaboe 146 c.l. Imwenom 74/98 1/560 
Buada 382 p.l. F.G.W.S.L. 74/98 1/686 
Ewa 45 p.l. Idageang 74/98 1/224 
Ewa 76 p.l. Mitsijij, Uaboko 74/98 3/560 
Ewa 172 c.l. Deirereinimen 74/98 100/18711 
Ewa 190 p.l. Anoreo 74/98 100/18711 
Ijuw 32 c.l. Atayong 74/98 50/6237 
Ijuw 76 p.l. Bware 74/98 1/252 
Ijuw 121 p.l. Anebwor 74/98 1/252 
Menen 136 c.l. Eatobobwe 74/98 1/588 
Menen 139 c.l. Eatobobwe 74/98 1/588 
Menen 344 p.l. Kiwowo, Metub 74/98 1/147 
Yaren 357 c.l. Aningobwi 74/98 1/147 
Menen 417 p.l. Atebawo 74/98 1/630 

 
 
 
 
 



-13- 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
No.42                      14th July 2004                                        Nauru 
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G.N.No. 178/2004 (Cont’d) 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of 

the late CHRISTINA ATSIME are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 
above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 
NAME OF 
LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 25 Qeirang Penry Tom 3/2240 
Anabar 48 Ibweruru Penry Tom 1/280 
Anibare 14 Ugane Penry Tom 1/56 
Anibare 15 Ugane As for portion No. 14 c.l.  Anibare. 
Anibare 16 Ugane -do-  
Anibare 98 Ateremoweda Penry Tom 1/441 
Anibare 103 Aribaeong As for portion No. 98 c.l.  Anibare. 
Menen 366 Ibiobwia -do-  
Menen 384 Anoror -do-  
Anibare 104 Aribaeong Penry Tom  
Anibare 259 Ageore As for portion No. 104 c.l.. Anibare 
Anibare 285 Akareoni -do-  
Anibare 195 Atekapara Penry Tom 1/343 
Buada 266 Obuebin As for portion No.195 p.l. Anibare 
Anibare 242 Atabio Penry Tom 187/55566 
Anibare 375 Neiminera Penry Tom 3/196 
Baiti 189 Betio Penry Tom 1/560 
Baiti 203 Eatetawak As for portion No.189 p.l.  Baiti. 
Nibok 81 Amero -do-  
Uaboe 76 Ewa -do-  
Uaboe 92 Ibitumwararo -do-  
Uaboe 100 Muemewin -do-  
Uaboe 139 Anni -do-  
Uaboe 146 Imwenom -do-  
Buada 382 F.G.W.S.L. Penry Tom 1/686 
Ewa 45 Idageang Penry Tom 1/224 
Ewa 76 Mitsijij, Uaboko Penry Tom 3/560 
Ewa 172 Deirereinimen Penry Tom 100/18711 
Ewa 190 Anoreo As for portion No. 172 c.l.  Ewa  
Ijuw 32 Atayong Penry Tom 50/6237 
Ijuw 76 Bware Penry Tom 1/252 
Ijuw 121 Anebwor As for portion No. 76 p.l.  Ijuw 
Menen 136 Eatobobwe Penry Tom 1/588 
Menen 139 Eatobobwe As for portion No. 136 c.l.  Menen. 
Menen 344 Kiwowo, Metub Penry Tom 1/147 
Yaren 357 Aningobwi As for portion No.344 p.l.. Menen 
Menen 417 Atebawo Penry Tom 1/630 
 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Government Notice. 

  
BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G.N.No. 179/2004  
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late EADE AKIBWIB of Menen  
District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EADE AKIBWIB had 

been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor 
the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands”- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo  231 c.l. Yangor  34/84 1/3 
Aiwo  234 c.l. Yangor  34/84 1/3 
Aiwo  393 c.l. Gagauwongo  34/84 1/3 
Boe  65 c.l. Atubwinmar  34/84 1/3 
Boe  151 c.l. - 34/84 1/3 
Buada  228 c.l. Bockerara  34/84 1/3 
Buada  249 c.l. Arra  34/84 1/3 
Menen  227 p.l. Atongoque  34/84 1/3 
Yaren  20 c.l. Biteiye  55/82 1/3 
Yaren  152 c.l. Ubadu  34/84 1/3 
Boe  67 p.l. Iwugaga  57/94 1/3 
Menen  156 c.l. Yangom  34/84 1/6 
Menen  157 c.l. Yangom  34/84 1/6 
Menen  161 c.l. Yangom  34/84 1/6 
Menen  361 p.l. Bwiran  38/84 1/6 
Menen  363 p.l. Bwiran  38/84 1/6 
Uaboe  43 p.l. Oquore  34/84 1/6 
Yaren  121 c.l. Arra  34/84 1/6 
Yaren  179 c.l. Idagamwara  34/84 1/6 
Yaren  237 p.l. Mangange  34/84 1/6 
Yaren  278 p.l. Ubadu  34/84 1/6 
Yaren  280 p.l. Aditijue  34/84 1/6 
Yaren  298 p.l. Baraidona  34/84 1/6 
Menen  373 c.l. Ibonge  55/82 1/2 
Menen  374 c.l. Ibonge  55/82 1/2 
Yaren  150 c.l. Ubadu  34/84 1/5 
Yaren  180 c.l. Idagamara  34/84 1/5 
Yaren  341 p.l. Umwanawa  34/84 2/15 
Ijuw 86 p.l. Yunguro  74/90 1/12 
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G.N.No. 179/2004 (Cont’d) 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of 

the late EADE AKIBWIB are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 
above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo  231 Yangor  Malcom Akibwib 
Shylie Akua 
Marjorie Agege 
Eidan Akibwib  
Eamon Akibwib  
Lynn Akibwib 
Avenissa Deminigauwe  
Natalie Akibwib 
Alesta Akibwib 
Erica Akibwib  
Arowin Akibwib (Est.of) 

1/33 
1/33 
1/33 
1/33 
1/33 
1/33 
1/33 
1/33 
1/33 
1/33 
1/33 

Aiwo  234 Yangor  As for portion No.231 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  393 Gagauwongo  -do-  
Boe  65 Atubwinmar  -do-  
Boe  151 - -do-  
Buada  228 Bockerara  -do-  
Buada  249 Arra  -do-  
Menen  227 Atongoque  -do-  
Yaren  20 Biteiye  -do-  
Yaren  152 Ubadu  -do-  
Boe  67 Iwugaga  -do-  
Menen  156 Yangom  Malcom Akibwib 

Shylie Akua 
Marjorie Agege 
Eidan Akibwib  
Eamon Akibwib  
Lynn Akibwib 
Avenissa Deminigauwe  
Natalie Akibwib 
Alesta Akibwib 
Erica Akibwib  
Arowin Akibwib (Est.of) 

1/66 
1/66 
1/66 
1/66 
1/66 
1/66 
1/66 
1/66 
1/66 
1/66 
1/66 

Menen  157 Yangom  As for portion No.156 c.l. Menen  
Menen  161 Yangom  -do-  
Menen  361 Bwiran  -do-  
Menen  363 Bwiran  -do-  
Uaboe  43 Oquore  -do-  
Yaren  121 Arra  -do-  
Yaren  179 Idagamwara  -do-  
Yaren  237 Mangange  -do-  
Yaren  278 Ubadu  -do-  
Yaren  280 Aditijue  -do-  
Yaren  298 Baraidona  -do-  
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Menen  373 Ibonge  Malcom Akibwib 

Shylie Akua 
Marjorie Agege 
Eidan Akibwib  
Eamon Akibwib  
Lynn Akibwib 
Avenissa Deminigauwe  
Natalie Akibwib 
Alesta Akibwib 
Erica Akibwib  
Arowin Akibwib (Est.of) 

1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 

Menen  374 Ibonge  As for portion No.373 c.l. Menen  
Yaren  150 Ubadu  Malcom Akibwib 

Shylie Akua 
Marjorie Agege 
Eidan Akibwib  
Eamon Akibwib  
Lynn Akibwib 
Avenissa Deminigauwe  
Natalie Akibwib 
Alesta Akibwib 
Erica Akibwib  
Arowin Akibwib (Est.of) 

1/55 
1/55 
1/55 
1/55 
1/55 
1/55 
1/55 
1/55 
1/55 
1/55 
1/55 

Yaren  180 Idagamara  As for portion No.150 c.l. Yaren 
Yaren  341 Umwanawa  Malcom Akibwib 

Shylie Akua 
Marjorie Agege 
Eidan Akibwib  
Eamon Akibwib  
Lynn Akibwib 
Avenissa Deminigauwe  
Natalie Akibwib 
Alesta Akibwib 
Erica Akibwib  
Arowin Akibwib (Est.of) 

2/165 
2/165 
2/165 
2/165 
2/165 
2/165 
2/165 
2/165 
2/165 
2/165 
2/165 

Ijuw 86 Yunguro  Malcom Akibwib 
Shylie Akua 
Marjorie Agege 
Eidan Akibwib  
Eamon Akibwib  
Lynn Akibwib 
Avenissa Deminigauwe  
Natalie Akibwib 
Alesta Akibwib 
Erica Akibwib  
Arowin Akibwib (Est.of) 

1/132 
1/132 
1/132 
1/132 
1/132 
1/132 
1/132 
1/132 
1/132 
1/132 
1/132 

 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Notice. 
  

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
________________________________________________________________________________ 


